

Ascent Classical Academy Charter Schools Governing Board - Special Meeting Agenda November 14, 2023 4:00pm

In person: 4690 Table Mountain Dr. Suite 100, Golden, Colorado

Virtual: https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting Meeting ID: 234 406 462 363, Passcode: hZvpa6

Call in (audio only): +1 720-282-1829, Phone Conference ID: 282 701 672#

The Governing Board of Ascent Classical Academy Charter Schools will convene.

- 1. Preliminary.
 - a. Call to order.
 - b. Roll Call.
 - c. Pledge of Allegiance.
 - d. Read Mission/Vision.
 - e. Adopt Agenda.
- 2. Executive Session pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(e) for advice to negotiators. A motion to move into Executive Session requires a 2/3 vote.
- 3. Business
 - a. Consideration of proposed ESP contract with Minga Education Group.
- 4. Adjourn.

Vision

Ascent Classical Academy Charter Schools develop the moral and intellectual skills, habits, and virtues upon which independent, responsible, and joyful lives are built, in the firm belief that such lives are the basis for a free and flourishing republic.

Mission

Ascent Classical Academy Charter Schools train the minds and improve the hearts of young people through a classical, content-rich education in the liberal arts and sciences, with instruction in the principles of moral character and civic virtue in an orderly and disciplined environment.